FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECC

03-04-2002



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	102001	453 Attorney Docket No. 68779
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2-11-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Stephen Robert Tomassetti; Donald C. Snedigar	Name: The Chamberlain Group, Inc.
	Bradford Lowell Farris; Thomas Gerald Wojciechowski	internal Address:
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 845 Larch Avenue
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: <u>Elmhurst</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60126</u>
	□ Other	
	Execution Date: 4/9/01; 4/11/01; 5/17/01; 5/21/01	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/849,694, filed May 4, 2001	
	Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Kenneth H. Samples	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
	120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Kenneth H. Samples 25,747	the Harl
	Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature January 18, 2002 Date
<u> </u>	Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:13

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/01/2002 GTON11 01 C:581

40.00 CH

00000361 061135

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012616 FRAME: 0616** 

We, STEPHEN ROBERT TOMASSETTI, residing at 350 Greenway Avenue, Newbury Park, in the County of Ventura, State of California; DONALD C. SNEDIGAR, residing at 4102 Esters Road, Unit No. 193, Irving, in the County of Dallas, State of Texas; THOMAS GERALD WOJCIECHOWSKI, residing at 10841 South Ridgeway, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois; and BRADFORD LOWELL FARRIS, residing at 2101 Summerdale Avenue, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# DIGITAL MULTI-ROOM, MULTI-SOURCE ENTERTAINMENT AND COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date:	, 2001	
Date:	5/A, 2001	STEPHEN ROBERT TOMASSETTI  ONALO C. SNEDIGAR
Date:		
Date:	, 2001	THOMAS GERALD WOJCIECHOWSKI
		BRADFORD LOWELL FARRIS

STATE (	OF	)	
COUNTY	OF	) S:	S
in the ROBERT name is	State of TOMASSETTI, perso	nally	efore me in the County of, personally appeared STEPHEN known to me to be the person whose hin instrument, and acknowledged that
	Witness my han	d and	official seal.
Date: .		2001	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE 0	OF	)	
COUNTY	OF	) S:	s ^
in the SNEDIG	State of <u>Alfra</u> AR, personally kno ibed to the within	wn to	efore me in the County of Laboration of of Labo
Date: /	Witness my han May 17th,		Notary Public  Barbara J. Lofgreen  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5//3/2003  Barbara J. Lofgreen  Notary Public
STATE COUNTY		) ) S	State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 05-13-2003
in the	State of	y kno	efore me in the County of personally appeared THOMAS GERALD wn to me to be the person whose name nstrument, and acknowledged that he
	Witness my han	d and	official seal.
Date: .	······································	2001	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Attny. Docket No. 68779 STATE OF SS COUNTY OF I hereby certify that, before me in the County of  $\_$ in the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared BRADFORD LOWELL FARRIS, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he

Witness my hand and official seal.

executed it.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

We, STEPHEN ROBERT TOMASSETTI, residing at 350 Greenway Avenue, Newbury Park, in the County of Ventura, State of California; DONALD C. SNEDIGAR, residing at 4102 Esters Road, Unit No. 193, Irving, in the County of Dallas, State of Texas; THOMAS GERALD WOJCIECHOWSKI, residing at 10841 South Ridgeway, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois; and BRADFORD LOWELL FARRIS, residing at 2101 Summerdale Avenue, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# DIGITAL MULTI-ROOM, MULTI-SOURCE ENTERTAINMENT AND COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

CHIS A	assignment,		AT MINTO
Date:	<u> </u>	2001	STEPHEN ROBERT TOMASSETTI
Date:		2001	DONALD C. SNEDIGAR
Date:		2001	THOMAS GERALD WOJCIECHOWSKI
Date:		2001	BRADFORD LOWELL FARRIS



STATE OF California	)	SS
COUNTY OF Les Congeles	)	23

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of to leave the in the State of ( ) personally appeared STEPHEN

ROBERT TOMASSETTI, pelesonally	known to me to be the person whose in instrument, and acknowledged that
Witness my hand and Date:, 2001	Notary Public My Commission Expires: (1.23 (2)
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	5
<pre>in the State of SNEDIGAR, personally known to</pre>	efore me in the County of
Witness my hand and	official seal.
Date:, 2001	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF )	5
COUNTY OF )	
in the State of, WOJCIECHOWSKI, personally know	personally appeared THOMAS GERALD who to me to be the person whose name astrument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my hand and	official seal.
Date:, 2001	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Attny. Docket No. 68779

STATE OF	) ) SS
COUNTY OF	)
in the State of FARRIS, personally known	t, before me in the County of, personally appeared BRADFORD LOWELL to me to be the person whose name is instrument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my hand	and official seal.
Date:, 2	001  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

We, STEPHEN ROBERT TOMASSETTI, residing at 350 Greenway Avenue, Newbury Park, in the County of Ventura, State of California; DONALD C. SNEDIGAR, residing at 4102 Esters Road, Unit No. 193, Irving, in the County of Dallas, State of Texas; THOMAS GERALD WOJCIECHOWSKI, residing at 10841 South Ridgeway, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois; and BRADFORD LOWELL FARRIS, residing at 2101 Summerdale Avenue, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## DIGITAL MULTI-ROOM, MULTI-SOURCE ENTERTAINMENT AND COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date:,	2001	
•		STEPHEN ROBERT TOMASSETTI
Date:,	2001	
Date Dail 11, 2001	2001	DONALD G. SNEDIGAR
		THOMAS GERALD WOOCIECHOWSKI
Date:	2001	
		BRADFORD LOWELL FARRIS

COUNTY OF	) 55
in the State of ROBERT TOMASSETTI, pe	that, before me in the County of, personally appeared STEPHEN resonally known to me to be the person whose the within instrument, and acknowledged that
Witness my	hand and official seal.
Date:	, 2001
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) SS )
in the State of SNEDIGAR, personally	that, before me in the County of, personally appeared DONALD C. known to me to be the person whose name is thin instrument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my	hand and official seal.
Date:	, 2001
STATE OF	) ) SS
COUNTY OF	)
in the State of <u>I</u> WOJCIECHOWSKI, person	that, before me in the County of Antrage (1864), personally appeared THOMAS GERALD hally known to me to be the person whose name within instrument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my	hand and official seal.
Date: <u>-1-11-01</u>	Notary Public/ My Commission Expires:
	4-4-2003

STATE OF



STATE OF California ; ss COUNTY OF Less angeles ; ss	
ROBERT TOMASSETTI, personally	fore me in the County of to Challer , personally appeared STEPHEN known to me to be the person whose in instrument, and acknowledged that
Witness my hand and	official seal.
Date: 4-9-, 2001	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1.23-03
CHAMP OF	
STATE OF ) SS	
COUNTY OF )	
in the State of SNEDIGAR, personally known to	fore me in the County of, personally appeared DONALD C. me to be the person whose name is ument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my hand and	official seal.
Date: , 2001	
-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
CMAMP, OF	
STATE OF ) ) SS	3
COUNTY OF )	
in the State of, WOJCIECHOWSKI, personally know	personally appeared THOMAS GERALD on to me to be the person whose name astrument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my hand and	official seal.
Date:, 2001	
Date:, 2001	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

We, STEPHEN ROBERT TOMASSETTI, residing at 350 Greenway Avenue, Newbury Park, in the County of Ventura, State of California; DONALD C. SNEDIGAR, residing at 4102 Esters Road, Unit No. 193, Irving, in the County of Dallas, State of Texas; THOMAS GERALD WOJCIECHOWSKI, residing at 10841 South Ridgeway, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois; and BRADFORD LOWELL FARRIS, residing at 2101 Summerdale Avenue, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# DIGITAL MULTI-ROOM, MULTI-SOURCE ENTERTAINMENT AND COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with

CHIT2 W	assignment,	
Date:	<u>4/9/67</u> , 2001	STEPHEN ROBERT TOMASSETTI
Date:	, 2001	
		DONALD C. SNEDIGAR
Date:	, 2001	
Date:	<u>5/21/0</u> , 2001	THOMAS GERALD WOJCIECHOWSKI

STATE OF )	SS
COUNTY OF )	
in the State of ROBERT TOMASSETTI, personal	before me in the County of, personally appeared STEPHEN ly known to me to be the person whose ithin instrument, and acknowledged that
Witness my hand a	nd official seal.
Date:, 200	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	SS
in the State of SNEDIGAR, personally known	before me in the County of, personally appeared DONALD C. to me to be the person whose name is strument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my hand a	nd official seal.
Date:, 200	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF )	SS
COUNTY OF )	
in the State of	before me in the County of
Witness my hand a	nd official seal.
Date:, 2003	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

STATE OF SS COUNTY OF

subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

S(V), 2001 Motary Public My Commission Expires: 4-4-2003

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002**